
Item wording 

or description Values d Response options N % Mean N % Mean

1. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
a. 1 Never 4 5 1 2

2 Sometimes 35 46 9 20

3 Often 22 29 13 30

4 Very often 15 20 21 48

Total 76 100 44 100

b. 1 Never 9 12 13 30

2 Sometimes 23 30 17 39

3 Often 30 39 10 23

4 Very often 14 18 4 9

Total 76 100 44 100

c. 1 Never 10 13 10 23

2 Sometimes 23 31 22 50

3 Often 28 37 6 14

4 Very often 14 19 6 14

Total 75 100 44 100

d. 1 Never 12 16 17 39

2 Sometimes 23 30 12 27

3 Often 20 26 9 20

4 Very often 21 28 6 14

Total 76 100 44 100

e. 1 Never 7 9 10 23

2 Sometimes 27 36 7 16

3 Often 25 33 18 41

4 Very often 16 21 9 20

Total 75 100 44 100

f. 1 Never 14 19 9 20

2 Sometimes 31 42 6 14

3 Often 20 27 17 39

4 Very often 9 12 12 27

Total 74 100 44 100

2. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
a. 1 Never 8 11

4 Very often 16 22 19 43

Total 73 100 44 100

Connected your 
learning to societal 
problems or issues

2.0 3.1

Given a course 
presentation

2.3 2.7

Combined ideas from 
different courses when 
completing 
assignments 2.1 3.0

Prepared for exams by 
discussing or working 
through course 
material with other 
students

2.7 2.1

Worked with other 
students on course 
projects or 
assignments 2.7 2.6

Asked another student 
to help you understand 
course material

2.6 2.1

Explained course 
material to one or 
more students

2.6 2.2
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Asked questions or 
contributed to course 
discussions in other 
ways 2.6 3.2
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c. 1 Never 9 13 10 23

2 Sometimes 26 36 8 19

3 Often 22 31 13 30

4 Very often 15 21 12 28

Total 72 100 43 100

d. 1 Never 5 7 3 7

2 Sometimes 26 37 9 21

3 Often 24 34 21 49

4 Very often 16 23 10 23

Total 71 100 43 100

e. 1 Never 4 6 2 5

2 Sometimes 19 27 9 21

3 Often 31 44 19 44

4 Very often 16 23 13 30

Total 70 100 43 100

f. 1 Never 5 7 2 5

2 Sometimes 18 26 12 29

3 Often 33 47 15 36

4 Very often 14 20 13 31

Total 70 100 42 100

g. 1 Never 3 4 1 2

2 Sometimes 11 16 7 17

3 Often 31 46 20 48

4 Very often 23 34 14 33

Total 68 100 42 100

3. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
a. 1 Never 11 16 3 7

2 Sometimes 27 40 15 36

3 Often 19 28 14 33

4 Very often 11 16 10 24

Total 68 100 42 100

b. 1 Never 32 47 17 40

2 Sometimes 12 18 10 24

3 Often 14 21 9 21

4 Very often 10 15 6 14

Total 68 100 42 100

c. 1 Never 21 32 15 36

2 Sometimes 19 29 9 21

3 Often 17 26 11 26

4 Very often 9 14 7 17

Total 66 100 42 100

d. 1 Never 11 17 10 24

2 Sometimes 30 45 14 33

3 Often 17 26 11 26

4 Very often 8 12 7 17

Total 66 100 42 100

Discussed course 
topics, ideas, or 
concepts with a faculty 
member outside of 
class

2.2 2.2
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4. During the current school year, how much has your coursework emphasized the following?
a. 1 Very little 2 3 1 2

2 Some 13 20 16 38

3 Quite a bit 25 38 11 26

4 Very much 25 38 14 33

Total 65 100 42 100
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b. 1 Have not decided 15 27 3 8

2 Do not plan to do 19 34 18 46

3 Plan to do 17 30 6 15

4 Done or in progress 5 9 12 31

Total 56 100 39 100

c. 1 Have not decided 19 33 7 18

2 Do not plan to do 18 32 16 41

3 Plan to do 14 25 7 18

4 Done or in progress 6 11 9 23

Total 57 100 39 100

d. 1 Have not decided 20 35 3 8

2 Do not plan to do 20 35 27 69

3 Plan to do 15 26 2 5

4 Done or in progress 2 4 7 18

Total 57 100 39 100

e. 1 Have not decided 18 32 4 10

2 Do not plan to do 29 51 20 51

3 Plan to do 8 14 9 23

4 Done or in progress 2 4 6 15

Total 57 100 39 100

f. 1 Have not decided 21 38 0 0

2 Do not plan to do 11 20 1 3

3 Plan to do 22 39 13 33

4 Done or in progress 2 4 25 64

Total 56 100 39 100

1 None 36 64 6 16

2 Some 16 29 29 76

3 Most 2 4 2 5

4 All 2 4 1 3

Total 56 100 38 100

13. Indicate the quality of your interactions with the following people at your institution.
a. 1 Poor 3 4 0 0

2 0 0 2 5

3 0 0 0 0

4 8 11 6 15

5 19 25 10 25

6 15 20 5 13

7 Excellent 10 13 11 28

(Blank) Not applicable 20 27 6 15
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c. 1 Poor 4 5 0 0

2 0 0 1 2

3 2 3 1 2

4 3 4 2 5

5 16 21 13 30

6 16 21 7 16

7 Excellent 14 19 13 30

(Blank) Not applicable 20 27 6 14

Total 75 100 43 100

d. 1 Poor 3 4 1 3

2 0 0 3 9

3 1 1 3 9

4 7 10 4 13

5 10 14 5 16

6 15 21 2 6

7 Excellent 15 21 8 25

(Blank) Not applicable 20 28 6 19

Total 71 100 32 100

e. 1 Poor 4 6 2 5

2 1 1 2 5

3 1 1 5 12

4 4 6 4 10

5 10 14 3 7

6 19 26 7 17

7 Excellent 13 18 13 31

(Blank) Not applicable 20 28 6 14

Total 72 100 42 100

14. How much does your institution emphasize the following? 
a. 1 Very little 4 7 2 5

2 Some 11 20 3 8

3 Quite a bit 26 46 18 49

4 Very much 15 27 14 38

Total 56 100 37 100

b. 1 Very little 3 5 4 11

2 Some 18 33 6 17

3 Quite a bit 19 35 14 40

4 Very much 15 27 11 31

Total 55 100 35 100

c. 1 Very little 6 11 7 19

2 Some 18 32 12 32

3 Quite a bit 17 30 8 22

4 Very much 15 27 10 27

Total 56 100 37 100

Providing support to 
help students succeed 
academically 2.8 2.9

Using learning support 
services (tutoring 
services, writing 
center, etc.)

2.7 2.6

Other administrative 
staff and offices 
(registrar, financial 
aid, etc.)

3.9 4.4

Spending significant6.7158 0 0 6e>2.0003 Tc
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16. About how many hours do you spend in a typical 7-day week doing the following?
a. 0 0 hrs 1 2 1 3

3 1-5 hrs 11 20 5 14

8 6-10 hrs 11 20 12 32

13 11-15 hrs 14 25 3 8

18 16-20 hrs 7 13 8 22

23 21-25 hrs 5 9 0 0

28 26-30 hrs 0 0 6 16

33 More than 30 hrs 6 11 2 5

Total 55 100 37 100

b. 0 0 hrs 20 36 20 54

3 1-5 hrs 18 33 9 24

8 6-10 hrs 6 11 2 5

13 11-15 hrs 2 4 3 8

18 16-20 hrs 5 9 1 3

23 21-25 hrs 2 4 0 0

28 26-30 hrs 0 0 1 3

33 More than 30 hrs 2 4 1 3

Total 55 100 37 100

c. 0 0 hrs 41 75 28 76

3 1-5 hrs 3 5 1 3

8 6-10 hrs 5 9 1 3

13 11-15 hrs 2 4 2 5

18 16-20 hrs 1 2 2 5

23 21-25 hrs 1 2 2 5

28 26-30 hrs 0 0 0 0

33 More than 30 hrs 2 4 1 3

Total 55 100 37 100

d. 0 0 hrs 22 40 11 30

3 1-5 hrs 6 11 1 3

8 6-10 hrs 2 4 1 3

13 11-15 hrs 8 15 2 5

18 16-20 hrs 6 11 5 14

23 21-25 hrs 6 11 1 3

28 26-30 hrs 1 2 3 8

33 More than 30 hrs 4 7 13 35

Total 55 100 37 100

Working for pay 
off campus

9.9 17.9

Estimated number of 
hours working for pay

(Continuous variable created by 
NSSE) 13.2 22.0

Participating in co-
curricular activities 
(organizations, campus 
publications, student 
government, fraternity 
or sorority, 
intercollegiate or 
intramural sports, etc.)

6.0 4.4

Working for pay 
on campus

3.3 4.1

Preparing for class 
(studying, reading, 
writing, doing 
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b. reading hours 1 0 hrs 1 2 1 3

2
More than zero,
  up to 5 hrs

30 56 18 49

3
More than 5, 
  up to 10 hrs

14 26 8 22

4
More than 10, 
  up to 15 hrs

3 6 5 14

5
More than 15, 
  up to 20 hrs

4 7 1 3

6
More than 20, 
  up to 25 hrs

2 4 2 5

7 More than 25 hrs 0 0 2 5

Total 54 100 37 100

a. 1 Very little 6 11 2 5

2 Some 16 30 2 5

3 Quite a bit 20 37 12 32

4 Very much 12 22 21 57

Total 54 100 37 100

b. 1 Very little 7 13 2 5

2 Some 20 36 4 11

3 Quite a bit 17 31 17 46

4 Very much 11 20 14 38

Total 55 100 37 100

c. 1 Very little 3 5 1 3

2 Some 11 20 3 8

3 Quite a bit 26 47 16 43

4 Very much 15 27 17 46

Total 55 100 37 100

d. 1 Very little 8 15 1 3

2 Some 18 33 16 44

3 Quite a bit 18 33 11 31

4 Very much 11 20 8 22

Total 55 100 36 100

e. 1 Very little 10 19 2 5

2 Some 15 28 5 14

3 Quite a bit 17 31 16 43

4 Very much 12 22 14 38

Total 54 100 37 100

f. 1 Very little 5 9 1 3

2 Some 16 29 4 11

3 Quite a bit 20 36 19 53

4 Very much 14 25 12 33

Total 55 100 36 100

Working effectively 
with others

2.8 3.2

Analyzing numerical 
and statistical 
information

2.6 2.7

Acquiring job- or work
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g. 1 Very little 7 13 2 5

2 Some 17 31 9 24

3 Quite a bit 17 31 11 30

4 Very much 13 24 15 41

Total 54 100 37 100

h. 1 Very little 5 9 3 8

2 Some 13 24 10 27

3 Quite a bit 20 36 12 32

4 Very much 17 31 12 32

Total 55 100 37 100

i. 1 Very little 11 20 2 5

2 Some 17 31 7 19

3 Quite a bit 18 33 19 51

4 Very much 9 16 9 24

Total 55 100 37 100

j. 1 Very little 9 16 5 14

2 Some 16 29 7 19

3 Quite a bit 18 33 13 35

4 Very much 12 22 12 32

Total 55 100 37 100

19. How would you evaluate your entire educational experience at this institution?
1 Poor 2 4 2 5

2 Fair 14 25 4 11

3 Good 26 47 12 32

4 Excellent 13 24 20 53

Total 55 100 38 100

20. If you could start over again, would you go to the same institution  you are now attending?

1 Definitely no 2 4 2 5

2 Probably no 6 11 6 16

3 Probably yes 23 43 17 45

4 Definitely yes 23 43 13 34

Total 54 100 38 100

21. Do you intend to return to this institution next year?f

9 No 4 7

1 Yes 47 85

Not sure 4 7

Total 55 100

3.2 3.1

85%(Means indicate the 
percentage who 

responded "Yes.")

Being an informed and 
active citizen

2.6 2.9

2.9 3.3

Understanding people 
of other backgrounds 
(economic, 
racial/ethnic, political, 
religious, nationality, 
etc.)

2.9 2.9

Solving complex real-
world problems

2.5 2.9

Developing or 
clarifying a personal 
code of values and 
ethics 2.7 3.1
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